

## Freedom of Information Request FOI 22 32

## **Facilities Management**

## **Query and Reply:**

I would like the organisation to review my freedom of information request below, that's focused around contract data for services around facilities management.

The Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service member of staff who has the overall responsibility for the following contracts is:

Jerry Welch
Building Services Manager
01722 691000
Estates@dwfire.org.uk.

These contact details are not to be used for the purposes of direct marketing, as per the UK GDPR Article 21, which affords individuals the right to object to such marketing.

1. Office and building cleaning – Service contract that is focused around office, commercial and building cleaning services.

Some of the information that you have requested is publicly available. Under the terms of the Act, a request for information can be refused where one or more exemptions listed in the Act apply. In this case we are claiming the following exemptions to the information that you have requested:

"Information accessible by other means" in Section 21 of the Act. The information requested can be found here.

- d. The number of sites the contract covers **55.**
- g. The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period.

The contract is currently being prepared for re-tender and an extension to the existing contract is being sought until 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023.

- 2. Lift service and maintenance Service contract for lift service and maintenance.
  - a. Supplier/Provider of the services

    Jackson Lift Services Ltd





b. Total Annual Spend – The spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above.

£950

 A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract.
 Test and maintenance of passenger lift + call out facility for repairs.

- d. The number of sites the contract covers **One Site.**
- e. The start date of the contract One year from 01/04/2020.
- a. The end date of the contract **March 2023**
- f. The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period.

Three year contract with option to extend for one year.

g. Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address.

Enquires to be sent to: <a href="mailto:Estates@dwfire.org.uk">Estates@dwfire.org.uk</a>.

3. Food – Service contract that is focused around catering services.

We do not currently have a contract for catering services.

- 4. General waste services contracts The organisation's primary general waste service contract.
  - a. Supplier/Provider of the services

    Grist Environmental Services
  - b. Total Annual Spend The spend should only relate to each of the service contracts listed above.

£53,000.00

- c. A description of the services provided under this contract please includes information if other services are included under the same contract.
   General waste collections MDR, GMW, skip provision, clinical waste collections, confidential waste and WEEE collections.
- d. The number of sites the contract covers **55**
- e. The start date of the contract **April 2021**





f. The end date of the contract March 2023

g. The duration of the contract, please include information on any extensions period.

Two years, no extensions allocated to the contract. To be reviewed October 2022.

h. Who within the organisation is responsible for each of these contracts? name, Job Title, contact number and email address.

Enquires to be sent to: Estates@dwfire.org.uk.

5. Laundry services where clothes and linen can be washed and ironed.

We do not currently have a contract for laundry services.

Information/Detail accurate on the date provided: 04, May 2022

